PERMIT

or steam, TRS compounds from condensate streams from various processes within a Kraft pulp mill.

b. Section 111, Subsection N, Condition N.6.3. 40CFR 60.282 - Standard for Particulate Matter.
(&) On and after the date on which the performance test required to be conducted by 40 CFR 60.8 is
completed, no owner or operator subject to the provisions of this subpart shall cause to be
discharged into the atmosphere:

c. Section 111, Subsection N, Condition N.6.5. 40CFR 60.284 - Monitoring of Emissions and

Operations.
(@ N.A.

©) - () N.A.

9. Appendices. The attached appendices A, B, C, D, E and F are made a part of this permit.
[Rule 62-4.070(3), F.A.C.]

STATEMENT OF BASIS

This air pollution construction permit is issued under the provisions of: Chapter 403 of the Florida Statutes
(F.S.) and Chapters 62-4, 62-204, 62-210, 62-212, 62-296 and 62-297 of the Florida Administrative Code
(F.A.C).

Executed in Pensacola, Florida.

Mo by

Andrew Joslyd [
Permitting Program Administrator

Al/ha
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated agency clerk hereby certifies that this Air Permit package was sent by
electronic mail, or a link to these documents made available electronically on a publicly accessible server, with
received receipt requested before the close of business on the date indicated below to the following persons.

Mr. Tommy Martin, WestRock CP, LLC, tommy.martin@westrock.com

Mr. Tom Clements, WestRock CP, LLC, tom.clements@westrock.com

Ms. Sheryl Watkins, P.E., AECOM, sheryl.watkins@aecom.com

Mr. Mark Sumner, DEP NWD Panama City, mark.c.sumner@dep.state.fl.us

Mr. Tracy White, DEP NWD Panama City, tracy.a.white@dep.state.fl.us

Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP BAR, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4)

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7),
Florida Statutes, with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Hastht fagpes July 11, 2016

Clerk Date
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